
 

***Fayetteville District Calendar of Events Conference Year 2023-2024*** 

December 2023 

Saturday, December 2, 2023, Presiding Elder Pastors in Charge Huddle 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM @Hood Memorial 

Monday, December 4, 2023, District Organization Meeting 
6:30 PM @ Hood Memorial 

 

Thursday, December 14, 2023, Orientation & 1st Session Local Preachers Class Zoom 
Meeting ID: 856 146 5919 6:30 PM - 9:00 PM 

 

Friday, December 15, 2023, MSWF Meeting 7:00 PM via ZOOM 

Saturday, December 16, 2023, YAMS Mass Meeting 9:30 AM & Homes Mission/Conference 

Workers Meeting 10:30 AM @Rock Springs 

Monday, December 25, 2023, Christmas Day 

Tuesday – Friday, December 26 – 30, 2023 CED Winter Meeting, Raleigh NC 

January 2024 

Monday, January 1, 2024, New Year’s Day 

Sunday - Saturday, January 1 - 7, 2024, Spiritual Emphasis Week 

Friday, January 5, 2024, District Observance Spiritual Emphasis Week  

7:00 PM – 8:00 PM @ Mt. Hebrew 

(Convocation Registration Due) 

Saturday, January 6, 2024, Local CED Directors Training 

@Simon Temple 

Tuesday, January 9, 2024, 2nd Session Local Preachers Classes                                                                                                                                     

Zoom Meeting ID: 856 146 5919 6:30 PM - 9:00 PM 

Tuesday, January 9, 2024, WHOMS Executive Board Planning Meeting 

7:00 PM @ TBD 

Thursday, January 11, 2024, Lay Council Executive Board Meeting 

7:00 PM @TBD 

Saturday, January 13, 2024, District Institute Faith & Practice 

9:00 AM – 12:00 PM @Evans Metropolitan 



Monday, January 15, 2024, Dr. Martin Luther King Day 

Thursday-Friday, January 18 - 19, 2024 E N C E D - S A E D Convocation 

@Simon Temple 

Thursday, January 25, 2024, Lay Council Hour of Prayer 

7:00 PM - 8:00 PM 

Saturday, January 27, 2024, Local Young Adult Directors Planning Lunch 

1:00 PM 

Tuesday, January 30, 2024, District Ushers Meeting 6:00 PM @ Snow Hill 

February 2024 

Saturday, February 3, 2024, Men’s Breakfast Meeting 8:00 AM 

@ Rock Springs 

Saturday, February 10, 2024, Church & Taxes 10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

@Hood Memorial 

Sunday, February 11, 2024, MSWF Dinner @TBD 

Monday, February 12, 2024, 3rd Session Local Preachers Classes                                                                                                               

Zoom Meeting ID: 856 146 5919 6:30 PM - 9:00 PM 

Saturday, February 17, 2024, Lay Council Meeting 9:00 AM 
Youth Mass Meeting 10:30 AM, Pre-Check Up Meeting 

All @ Evans Metropolitan  
(Bring monetary donations for FSU food pantry outreach) 

 
Tuesday – Friday, February 20 – 23, 2024, Board of Bishops @RockHill, SC 

Thursday, February 22, 2024, Lay Council Hour of Prayer 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM 

Monday, February 26, 2024, Sunday School Overview via ZOOM 7:00 PM 

Tuesday, February 27, 2024, CED Planning Meeting 6:00 PM 

@Hood Memorial 

 

 

 

 



March 2024 

Saturday, March 2, 2024, 1st Check-up Meeting, 10:00 AM @Mitchell’s Chapel 

Thursday, March 7, 2024, 4th Session Local Preachers Classes                                                                                        

6:30 PM - 9:00 PM Zoom Meeting ID: 856 146 5919 

Saturday, March 9, 2024, Sexual Misconduct Training 10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

@Lock’s Creek 

Tuesday, March 12, 2024, WHOMS Executive Board Meeting 6:30 PM 

via ZOOM 

Thursday, March 14, 2024, Virtual VBS Curriculum Training 6:30 PM 

@Creeksville 

Thursday – Friday, March 14 – 15, 2024, Lay Council Convocation, Louisville, KY 

Thursday, March 21, 2024, Lay Council Hour of Prayer 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM 

Saturday, March 23, 2024, Home Mission & Conference Workers 11:00 AM @TBD 

Thursday, March 28, 2024, District Maundy Thursday Service 7:00 PM 

@ Simon Temple 

Friday, March 29, 2024, District Good Friday “Seven Last Sayings” 12:00 PM 

@ Lock’s Creek 

Sunday, March 31, 2024, District Sunrise Service 6:00 AM @Hood Memorial 

 

April 2024 

Monday, April 1, 2024, Children’s Movie Night 7:00 PM 

@Evans Metropolitan 

Thursday, April 4, 2024, Lay Council Virtual Executive 

Board Meeting 7:00 PM 

Tuesday, April 09, 2024, 5th Session Local Preachers 

Classes                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Zoom Meeting ID: 856 146 5919 6:30 PM - 9:00 PM 
 

Saturday, April 20, 2024, Buds Mass Meeting 9:30 AM/ 

CED Assembly/10:45 AM @Willis Creek 

Tuesday, April 23, 2024, CED Executive Planning Board 

Meeting @ Hood Memorial 6:00 PM 

Thursday, April 25, 2024, Lay Council Hour of Prayer 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM 

Tuesday, April 30, 2024, District Ushers Meeting 6:00 PM @ Snow Hill 



 

MAY 2024 

Saturday, May 04, 2024, Lay Council Meeting 9:00 AM @Mt. Hebrew 

Saturday, May 04, 2024, Farmer’s Market 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM @Mt. Hebrew 

Monday, May 06, 2024, 6th Session Local Preachers classes                                                                                                                                                  

Zoom Meeting ID: 856 146 5919 6:30 PM - 9:00 PM 

Sunday, May 12, 2024, Mother’s Day 

Tuesday, May 14, 2024, WHOMS Executive Board Virtual Meeting 7:00 PM 

Saturday, May 18, 2024, 2nd Pre-Check-up Meeting 10:00 AM @ Hood Memorial 

Saturday, May 18, 2024, MSWF Desert Cook-Off 10:00 AM @Hood Memorial 

Thursday, May 23, 2024, 7th Session Local Preachers Classes 6:30 PM-9:00 PM Zoom 

Meeting ID: 856 146 5919 

Thursday, May 23, 2024, Lay Council Hour of Prayer 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM 

Saturday, May 25, 2024, 2nd Check-up Meeting 10:00 AM @Rush Metropolitan 

Tuesday, May 28, 2024, Sunday School Overview via ZOOM 7:00 PM 

June 2024 

Saturday, June 01, 2024, Bishop’s Quadrennial Banquet 1:00 PM @Simon Temple 

Monday – Wednesday, June 3 - 5, 2024, Acolyte Training                                                                 

9:00 AM – 12:00 PM @ Simon Temple 

Thursday-Friday, June 6 - 7, 2024 E N C E D & S A E D Leadership Training  

@ Rock Hill, SC 

Saturday, June 8, 2024, Farmer’s Market 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM @Clark’s Chapel 

Sunday, June 9, 2024, Acolyte Graduation 4:00 PM @ Simon Temple 

Tuesday, June 11, 2024, 8th Session Local Preachers 6:30 PM - 9:00 PM 

Zoom Meeting ID: 856 146 5919 

Tuesday, June 11, 2024, WHOMS Executive Virtual Board Meeting 7:00 PM 

Thursday (7:00 PM) – Friday (9:00 AM), June 13 – 14, 2024, Sunday School Convention 

@Hood Memorial 

Sunday, June 16, 2024, Father’s Day 

Saturday, June 22, 2024, District Walk-A-Mile 8:00 AM @Hood Memorial 

Saturday, June 22, 2024, CED Men’s Conference 9:00 AM – 12:00 PM @Hood Memorial 

Sunday, June 23, 2024, Men’s Singing Union 4:00 PM @Hood Memorial 

Thursday, June 27, 2024, Lay Council Hour of Prayer 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM 
 



JULY 2024 

Tuesday, July 2, 2024, 9th Session Final Class or Final Exam 6:30 PM - 9:00 PM 

Thursday, July 11, 2024, Lay Council Executive Board Meeting 7:00 PM 

Friday, July 12, 2024, MSWF ZOOM Meeting 7:00 PM 

Saturday, July 13, 2024, Farmer’s Market 10:00 AM –2:00 PM @Simon Temple 

Thursday, July 18, 2024, Lay Council Hour of Prayer 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM 

Saturday, July 20, 2024, Parent Body/Bureau Supply Mass Meeting 9:30 AM 

Home Mission/Conference Workers 10:45 AM @Mattock Memorial 

Wednesday – Sunday, July 24 – 28, 2024 General Conference 

Tuesday, July 30, 2024, District Ushers Meeting 6:00 PM @ Snow Hill 

 

AUGUST 2024 

Saturday, August 10, 2024, Back-to-School Jam Community Event 

@Local Churches 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

Saturday, August 17, 2024, Lay Council Meeting 9:00 AM @Mt. Hebrew 

Saturday, August 17, 2024, Farmer’s Market 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM @Mt. Hebrew 

Thursday, August 22, 2024, Lay Council Hour of Prayer 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM 

Saturday, August 24, 2024, 3rd Pre-Check-up Meeting 10:00 AM @ Hood Memorial 

Monday, August 26, 2024, Sunday School Overview 7:00 PM via ZOOM 

SEPTEMBER 2024 

Monday, September 2, 2024, Labor Day 

Saturday, September 7, 2024, Check-Up Meeting 10:00 AM @Cameron Grove 

Saturday, September 14, 2024, Farmer’s Market 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM @Mt. Hebrew 

Saturday, September 14, 2024, Minister’s Spouses Outing 

Time/Date/Location @TBD 

Sunday, September 15, 2024, District Conference 3:00 PM @Evans Metropolitan 

Saturday, September 21, 2024, Children & Youth 

Back-to-School Worship Service 4:00 PM @Evans Metropolitan 

Thursday, September 26, 2024, Lay Council Hour of Prayer 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM 

Sunday, September 29, 2024, Men’s Singing Union 4:00 PM @Evans Metropolitan 

 

OCTOBER 2024 

Saturday, October 12, 2024, Farmer’s Market 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM @Clarks Chapel 

Sunday, October 13, 2024, Presiding Elders Appreciation 4:00 PM @Simon Temple 



Saturday, October 19, 2024, Pre-Annual Conference Meeting, 

10:00 AM @ Simon Temple 

Thursday, October 24, 2024, Lay Council Hour of Prayer 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM 

Tuesday, October 29, 2024, District Ushers Meeting 6:00 PM @ Snow Hill 

November 2024 

Saturday, November 16, 2024, 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM Farmer’s Market @Mt. Hebrew 

Thursday, November 21, 2024, Lay Council Hour of Prayer 7:00 PM - 8:00 

Thursday – Saturday, November 7 – 9, 2024, 145th Session,  

Central North Carolina Annual Conference @Simon Temple 

 


